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Day Date
Lifesaving/Support 

Operations
Education Coments/Status

Wednesday 1/05/2024 LSOC Meeting 6.30pm Branch Office

Friday 3/05/2024
Saturday 4/05/2024
Sunday 5/05/2024
Monday 6/05/2024 EC Meeting - CTOs invited  7pm
Tuesday 7/05/2024 Circular 25

Friday 10/05/2024 COMPLETED

Monday 13/05/2024 COMPLETED

Tuesday 14/05/2024 SMPC Course #11 - session 1 Cronulla SLSC -COMPLETED

Thursday 16/05/2024 SMPC Course #11 - session 2 Cronulla SLSC -COMPLETED

Saturday 18/05/20024 SMPC Course #11 - session 3 Cronulla SLSC -COMPLETED

Saturday 25/05/2024 COMPLETED

Saturday 1/06/2024 COMPLETED

Tuesday 4/06/2024 COMPLETED

Tuesday 11/06/2024 EC Meeting 7pm Teams

Wednesday 19/06/2024 LSOC Meeting 6.30pm Branch Office

Saturday 22/06/2024 COMPLETED

Sunday 23/06/2024 COMPLETED

Wednesday 3/07/2024 Branch office

Tuesday 9/07/2024 SLSS RWC Operator Survey expires
Wednesday 10/07/2024 Closing date EOIs Duty Officer Circular 02

Thursday 18/07/2024
REMC Meeting                            (Emer 

Serv Coord attends)
COMPLETED

Thursday 25/07/20024
Cronulla District Meeting - MB to 

attend 
COMPLETED

Friday 26/07/2024 EOIs close Gear Inspection Team COMPLETED

Tuesday 30/07/2024 COMPLETED

Monday 5/08/2024 EC Meeting 7pm
Tuesday 6/08/2024 SLSS AGM Branch office

Wednesday 7/08/2024 LSOC Meeting 6.30pm COMPLETED

Thursday 8/08/2024
Sutherland Shire LEMC Meeting 

11am (Emer Serv Coord attends)
COMPLETED

Tuesday 13/08/2024 SMPC Course #1 - Session 1
Branch Office - Circular 04 - 

COMPLETED
Thursday 15/08/2024 SMPC Course #1 - Session 2 Branch Office- COMPLETED

Saturday 17/08/2024 COMPLETEDSLSS Pre Season briefing

May 2024

Branch Awards of Excellence 2024
June 2024

July 2024

August 2024

Combined LSOC & EC Meeting  6.30 pm

Branch Junior Awards of Excellence 2024

Closing Date Branch Officers & Committee 24-25

SLSNSW Combined State portfolio conference

Award processing closes at Branch for season 23-24 for Branch Annual 
Report statistics

Branch Office reports Patrol and Membership statistics 23-24  for 
Branch annual report from Surfguard

Branch Election Meeting for Officers and committees 24-25

COMPLETED

SLSNSW Multi-Agency SAREX

SLSS Branch Office Bearer 24-25 Welcome online via teams
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Saturday 17/08/2024 face to face - Maroubra SLSC 
& Tradies Gymea

Wednesday 21/08/2024
Club Captains Meeting               

6.30 pm to 9.00 pm
Branch Office Little Bay

Saturday 24/08/2024   SMPC Course #1 - Session 3 Maroubra Beach - COMPLETED

Saturday 24/08/2024 UAV Training Maroubra SLSC & Park - 
completed

Sunday 25/08/2024 UAV Training Maroubra SLSC & Park - 
completed

Sunday 25/08/2024
Proposed date RWC Assessment 

for new trainees
COMPLETED

Saturday 31/08/2024
Duty Officer Pre Season Meeting  
7.30 am to 12 noon (approx)

Helicopter Base - Cape Banks - 
COMPLETED

Sunday 1/9/2024
RWC Proficiency & Development 

Day 7.00 am
RWC Base Lugano Ave 

COMPLETED

Monday 2/09/2024 EC Meeting 7pm COMPLETED

Tuesday 3/09/2024 LSOC Meeting 6.30pm (changed 
for this month only)

COMPLETED

Friday 6/09/2024
Waverley/Woollahra LEMC 9am 
Meeting

COMPLETED

Saturday 7/09/2024
Gear Inspection - Waverley & 

Randwick Clubs & SR30
COMPLETED

Sunday 8/09/2024
RWC Operators Pre Season 

Meeting 10.00 am start
COMPLETED

Tuesday 10/09/2024 SMPC Course #2 - Session 1 Branch Office - Circular 04

Thursday 12/09/2024 SMPC Course #2 - Session 2 Branch Office

Saturday 14/09/2024
Gear Inspection - RNP & Bate 

Bay Clubs
Confirmed

Saturday 21/09/2024 SMPC Course #2 - Session 3 Bondi Beach

Saturday 21/09/2024
RWC Proficiency & Development 

Day 7.00 am
RWC Base Lugano Ave

Sunday 22/09/2024
RWC Proficiency & Development 

Day 7.00 am
RWC Base Lugano Ave

Saturday 28/09/2024

Wednesday 2/10/2024 LSOC Meeting 6.30pm
Monday 7/10/2024 EC Meeting 7pm
Monday 7/10/2024
Tuesday 8/10/2024 SMPC Course #3 - Session 1 Branch Office

Thursday 10/10/2024 SMPC Course #3 - Session 2 Branch Office

Saturday 13/10/2024 SMPC Course #3 - Session 3 Elouera Beach

Tuesday 15/10/2024
REMC Meeting                            (Emer 

Serv Coord attends)

Wednesday 6/11/2024 Branch Office

Tuesday 12/11/2024 SMPC Course #4 - Session 1 Branch Office

Education pre season meeting  and Lifesaving & Support 
Operations pre season briefing

Labour Day - Public Holiday

Combined LSOC & EC Meeting  6.30 pm

Patrols commence Season 2024-2025

September 2024

October 2024

November 2024

Working document - subject to change without notice - managed by Branch Office



SLSS Lifesaving, Support Operations and Education Calendar
Season 2024-2025

V09092024

Thursday 14/11/2024 SMPC Course #4 - Session 2 Branch Office

Thursday 14/11/2024
Sutherland Shire LEMC Meeting 

11am (Emer Serv Coord attends)

Saturday 16/11/2024 SMPC Course#4 - Session 3 South Maroubra Beach

Friday 29/11/2024

Saturday 30/11/2024
Sunday 1/12/2024

Monday 2/12/2024 EC Meeting 7pm
Wednesday 4/12/2024 LSOC Meeting 6.30pm
Monday 7/12/2024
Tuesday 10/12/2024 SMAR Course #1 - Session 1 Branch Office

Thursday 12/10/2024 SMAR Course # 1 - Session 2 Branch Office

Saturday 14/12/2024 SMAR Course #1 - Session 3 Cronulla - TBC

Saturday 14/12/2024 Gold Medallion Assessment Maroubra

Wednesday 25/12/2024
Thursday 26/12/2024

Monday 1/01/2025
Monday 6/01/2025 EC Meeting 7pm
Wednesday 8/01/2025 LSOC Meeting 6.30pm
Tuesday 14/01/2025 SMPC Course #5 - Session 1 Branch Office

Thursday 16/01/2025 SMPC Course #5 - Session 2 Branch Office

Saturday 18/01/2025 SMPC Course#5 - Session 3 Club Venue TBA

Monday 27/01/2025
Friday 31/01/2025

Saturday 1/02/2025
Sunday 2/02/2025
Monday 3/02/2025 EC Meeting 7pm
Wednesday 5/02/2025 LSOC Meeting 6.30pm
Friday 7/02/2025
Saturday 8/02/2025
Sunday 9/02/2025
Friday 28/02/2025

Monday 3/03/2025 EC Meeting 7pm
Wednesday 5/03/2025 LSOC Meeting 6.30pm
Monday 17/03/2025 SMAR Course #2 - Session 1 Branch Office

Wednesday 19/03/2025 SMAR Course #2 - Session 2 Branch Office

Saturday 22/03/2025 SMAR Course #2 - Session 3 Coogee - TBC

Saturday 22/03/2025 Gold Medallion Assessment North Cronulla

Saturday 29/03/2025

Boxing Day

January 2025

Sydney U11 Development Camp

Sydney Branch Championships

NSW State Championships  28 February 2025 to 16 March 2025

Aussies 29 March 2025 to 6 April 2025

Christmas Day

Sydney U11 Development Camp

March 2025

New Years Day 

February 2025

Australia Day

December 2024

Monday 18/11/2024 to Friday 6/12/2024 inclusive  -  Linda on annual leave from office

Linda returns to office from annual leave

Sydney U13 Development Camp
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Wednesday 2/04/2025 Branch Office

Friday 18/04/2025
Saturday 19/04/2025
Sunday 20/04/2025
Monday 21/04/2025
Tuesday 22/04/2025 SMPC Course #6 - Session 1 Branch Office

Thursday 24/04/2025 SMPC Course #6 - Session 2 Branch Office

Friday 25/04/2025
Saturday 26/04/2025 SMPC Course #6 - Session 3 Club Venue TBA

Sunday 27/04/2025

Monday 5/05/2025 EC Meeting 7pm
Wednesday 7/05/2025 LSOC Meeting 6.30pm
Friday 9/05/2025

Monday 12/05/2025

Tuesday 13/05/2025 SMPC Course #7 - Session 1 Branch Office

Thursday 15/05/2025 SMPC Course #7 - Session 2 Branch Office

Saturday 17/05/2025 SMPC Course#7 - Session 3 Club Venue TBA

April 2025

Branch Office reports Patrol and Membership statistics 24-25  for 
Branch annual report from Surfguard

May 2025

Easter Sunday

Combined LSOC & EC Meetng  6.30 pm

Easter Monday

Good Friday
Easter Saturday

ANZAC Day

Patrols finish season 2024-2025

Award processing closes at Branch for season 24-25 for Branch Annual 
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